

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2004

CC 8878-8884/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 01/04/2004 in WP No. 4602/2004 & WP No. 4658/2004 & WP No. 4930/2004 & WP No. 5014/2004 & WP No. 5229/2004 & WP No. 5487/2004 & WP No. 5511/2004 of HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

COMMNR. OF COMMERCIAL TAX, A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SRI VENKATA RAMANA RICE MILL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8941 of 2004

(With c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 08/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)Mr.Manoj Saxena,Adv.

Mr. S.K.Mitra,Adv.

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 11.10.2004.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER