

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27048-27054/2004

COMMNR. OF COMMERCIAL TAX, A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SRI VENKATA RAMANA RICE MILL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of slp,c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

WITH I.A. No. 2 in SLP(C) NO. 27056 of 2004

(For withdrawal of SLP and with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 25/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sameena Ahmed, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner has filed petitions for withdrawing the above special leave

petitions. Therefore, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

(B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

REGISTRAR

mb