

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.8-14 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27048-27054/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 01/04/2004 in WP No.4602/2004; WP No.4658/2004; WP No.4930/2004; WP No.5014/2004; WP No.5229/2004; WP No.5487/2004 & WP No.5511/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

COMMNR. OF COMMERCIAL TAXES, A.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SRI VENKATA RAMANA RICE MILL ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Appln.(s) for withdrawal of SLPs)

(With Office Report dt.24.4.2006)

With

I.A.No.2 in SLP(C)No.27056 of 2004

(Appln. for withdrawal of SLP)

Date: 25/07/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.

Mr. A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar Anand, Adv.

Ms. Indrani, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Applications for withdrawal of special leave petitions are allowed. The

special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

leave		On
Verma)	(Subhash Chander)	(Veera
Master	Court Master	Court